61
61
SWD0714 ©2014 Sherwood Valve, LLC www.sherwoodvalve.com • 888.508.2583
MADE IN USA
SHERWOOD VALVE COMPRESSED GAS PRODUCTS
3132 Pipe-a-Way Fuse Plugs
Key Features & Benefits
• 3132: Vented Pressure Relief Valve Assemblies for use in conjunction
with 650 external-style relief devices
• P625-19N9-FL-XXW Series: Flared Pressure Relief Devices Assembly
for use with 625 internal-style N-style relief devices
• Enable a pipe-a-way configuration
• Provide method of direction for flow or relief
Ordering Information
Sherwood Part Number
Outlet Inlet
Fusible
Metal
Material
3132SF9-XX Series 1⁄2" SAE Flared .650–19 None Nickel
3132SB9-XX Series 1⁄2" SAE Flared .650–19 212˚ F Copper
3132SM9-XX Series 1⁄2" SAE Flared .650–19 165˚ F Copper
3132SBF9-XX Series 1⁄2" SAE Flared .650–19 212˚ F Nickel
P625-19N9-FL-XXW Series 1⁄2" SAE Flared .625–19 212˚ F Nickel
Fuse Plugs
Key Features & Benefits
• All fuse plugs are UL® Listed
• Produced from high-quality brass and steel alloy rod
• Meticulously controlled fusible alloy ensures accurate and consistent
melt temperatures
• Fusible alloy is cast into plug body to ensure an extremely strong bond
between alloy and plug body
• Fusible plug stamped with fusible metal yield temperature
Ordering Information
Sherwood Part Number Thread Size Body Material Fusible Metal Yield Temp. Nominal Clear Opening Diameter
FPA165 1⁄8"–27 NPTF Brass 165˚ F .219"
FPA212 1⁄8"–27 NPTF Brass 212˚ F .219"
FPB165 ¼"–18 NPT Brass 165˚ F .250"
FPB212 ¼"–18 NPT Brass 212˚ F .250"
FP201B-NPT 1⁄8"–27 NPTF Brass 212˚ F .199"
FP202B-BSP 1⁄8" BSP Brass 212˚ F .199"
NOTE: BSP = British Standard Pipe Thread, NPT = National Pipe Thread, NPTF = National Pipe Threaded Fine.
FPB165
3132SF9 P625-19FL
1.38" (35.0mm)
.63" (16.0mm)
1.62" (41.1mm)
ø.
55
"
(1
4.
0m
m
)
1.
00
" (
25
.4
m
m
) H
ex
.75" (19.0mm)
.78" (19.8mm)
.6
5"
 (1
6.
5m
m
)
Fuse Plugs
62
62
SWD0714 ©2014 Sherwood Valve, LLC www.sherwoodvalve.com • 888.508.2583
MADE IN USA
SHERWOOD VALVE COMPRESSED GAS PRODUCTS
Ordering Information
Pressure Relief Device
-XX
Cylinder Working Pressure
Disc Rupture Range
PSI @ 160° F
CG-1
Frangible Disc
No Fuse Metal
CG-4 *
Frangible Disc
165° F Fuse
Metal
CG-5 *
Frangible Disc
212° F Fuse Metal
D.O.T. Spec
3A 3AA 3AL
Cylinders PSI
D.O.T.
Exemption
Cylinders PSI
International
Cylinders Bar Min. Max.
GV Low Pressure
P625-19N9-26 P625-19C9-26M P625-19C9-26W -26 1665 — — 2500 2775
P625-19N9-28 P625-19C9-28M P625-19C9-28W -28 1800 — — 2700 3000
P625-19N9-32 P625-19C9-32M P625-19C9-32W -32 2015 — — 3025 3360
P625-19N9-35 P625-19C9-35M P625-19C9-35W -35 2265 — — 3400 3775
P625-19N9-38 P625-19C9-38M P625-19C9-38W -38 2400 — — 3600 4000
P625-19N9-39 P625-19C9-39M P625-19C9-39W -39 — — 200 3915 4350
P625-19N9-43 P625-19C9-43M P625-19C9-43W -43 2670 — — 4005 4450
P625-19N9-46 P625-19C9-46M P625-19C9-46W -46 2900 — — 4350 4833
P625-19N9-47 P625-19C9-47M P625-19C9-47W -47 2950 — — 4425 4917
GVHM High Pressure
P625-19N9H-48  — P625-19C9H-48W -48 3000 — 230 4500 5000
P625-19N9H-55 — P625-19C9H-55W -55 3500/3600 — — 5250 5833
P625-19N9H-63 — P625-19C9H-63W -63 4000 — — 6000 6665
P625-19N9H-65 — P625-19C9H-65W -65 — 4500 300 6075 6750
P625-19N9H-71 — P625-19C9H-71W -71 — 5000 — 6750 7500
P625-19N9H-78 — P625-19C9H-78W -78 5000 — — 7500 8333
P625-19N9H-85 — P625-19C9H-85W -85 — 6000 — 8100 9000
P625-19N9H-95 — P625-19C9H-95W -95 6000 — — 9000 10,000
* Copper disc must be used for hydrogen service.
Pressure relief devices come standard with a copper disc. For nickel disc option with CG-4 and CG-5, use an “N” in place of the “C” in the part number.
For chrome-plated CG1 PRDs, add “1” before Part Number. For example, P625-19N9H-XX becomes 1-P625-19N9H-XX.
Pressure Relief Devices
P625-19X9-XXX
.625"(17.8mm) HEX
.95"(24.1mm)
.63"(16.0mm)
.95" (24.1mm)
.625" (17.8mm) Hex
.63" (16.0mm)
Pressure Relief Devices